Data sheet 6GK5750-2HX01-1AA0
Product type designation SCALANCE W1750D-2IA RJ45 (RoW)
WLAN access point, SCALANCE W1750D-2IA RJ45, 2 radios,
controller operation without WLC, internal antennas, IEEE802.11ac
wave2 AP, MU-MIMO, gross up to 800 Mbit/s (2.4 GHz) Gross up to
1.7 Gbit/s (5 GHz), 2 x RJ45, PoE, USB, 0 °C to +50 °C, Observe
national approval! Cert ID includes: MPCIE Scope of delivery: DVD,
Quick Start Guide (en) manuals Ceiling bracket Type: RoW
Transfer rate
Transfer rate
● with WLAN / maximum 2500 Mbit/s
● with WLAN / in the 2,4 GHz frequency band /
maximum
800 Mbit/s
● with WLAN / in the 5 GHz frequency band /
maximum
1733 Mbit/s
● for Industrial Ethernet 10, 100, 1000 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / for Industrial Ethernet
● minimum 10 Mbit/s
● maximum 2000 Mbit/s
Transfer rate / Note Max. transmission rate each for aggregation
Interfaces
Number of electrical/optical connections / for gigabit
Ethernet / maximum
2
Number of electrical connections
● for network components or terminal equipment 2
● for power supply 1
6GK5750-2HX01-1AA0 Subject to change without notice
Page 1/4 12/16/2019 © Copyright Siemens
● for redundant voltage supply 0
Number of interfaces / acc. to USB 1
Type of electrical connection
● for network components or terminal equipment RJ45 socket
● for power supply DC plug 2.1/5.5-mm (2.1/5.5-mm center-positive circular plug with
9.5 mm length)
● of the USB interface USB2.0 Type A
Interfaces / wireless
Number of radio cards / permanently installed 2
Transmission mode / for multiple input multiple output
(MIMO)
4x4; 4 spatial streams SU-MIMO for up to 1733 Mbps - 3 spatial
streams MU-MIMO for up to 1300 Mbps
Number of spatial streams 4
Number of internal antennas 8
Antenna gain compared to spherical radiator / of the
WLAN antenna
● in the 2.4 GHz frequency band 3.5 dB
● in the 5 GHz frequency band 5 dB
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of voltage / of the supply voltage DC
Supply voltage
● from Power-over-Ethernet acc. to IEEE802.3at
for type 1 and IEEE802.3af
48 V
● from Power-over-Ethernet acc. to IEEE802.3at
for type 2
48 V
Ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
● during operation 0 ... 50 °C
● during storage -40 ... +70 °C
Relative humidity / at 25 °C / without condensation /
during operation / maximum
93 %
Protection class IP IP20
Design, dimensions and weights